12-30-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

R SHEET

12/29/08 103541677	7
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (es) below.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WILLIAMS, MARK KENT 6415 EAST RAE LANE	Name: F. BALDWYKER, LLC
COLBERT, WA 99005	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No	Street Address: DO BOY 227
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 16, 2008	Street Address: PO BOX 337
✓ Assignment Merger	[]
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MEAD
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 99021
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/284,258	
Additional numbers att	l ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: WILLIAM A. JECKLE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: BERGMAN & JECKLE, PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 421 WEST RIVERSIDE, SUITE 717	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SPOKANE	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip:99201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 509-838-2851	12/29/2008 MJAMA1 00000128 12284258 b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 509-838-8833	4A. SA OO
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Uslam X	12/19/08
Signature Date	
WILLIAM A. JECKLE	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	·

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES FOR ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1595

Application No.: 12/284,258

Receiving Party:

F. Baldwyker, LLC

PO Box 337

Mead, WA 99021

Names of Additional Conveying Parties:

David Joe Williams North 18302 Hardesty Road Colbert, WA 99005

Kenneth G. Fry, Jr. 8310 South Hilby Road Spokane, WA 99223

> PATENT REEL: 022056 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas we, Mark Kent Williams having a mailing address of 6415 East Rae Lane, Colbert WA, 99005; David Joe Williams having a mailing address of North 18302 Hardesty Rd., Colbert, WA 99005 and Kenneth G. Fry Jr. having a mailing address of 8310 South Hilby Rd., Spokane, WA 99223, hereinafter referred to as Applicants, are joint-inventors for certain new and useful improvements in a TWIST OFF TAMPER PROOF FASTENER for which a Utility Patent Application for a United States Patent was filed on September 22, 2008 (Application No.:12/284,258, and

Whereas, F.Baldwyker L.L.C. of Mead Washington here referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is PO Box 337, Mead WA 99021 is desirous of acquiring each of our entire rights, title and interest in the same;

Executed this 16 day of Decemb	<i>II</i>
David Joe Williams	Mull beef Williams Mark Kent Williams
Applicant and Joint Inventor	Applicant and Joint Inventor
-	Kenneth G. Fry, Jr. plicant and Joint Inventor
State of Washington) SS County of Spokage)	

Before me personally appeared said Mark Kent Williams, David Joe Williams and Kenneth G. Fry, Jr. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this 16 day of December 2008.

OF WASHING

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/29/2008 REEL: 022056 FRAME: 0101